

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

05/01/13

BID OPENING DATE 04/30/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0H1804
LOCATION 06-KER-14-39.3/40.3

ON ROUTE 14 IN KERN COUNTY AT PM
39.9, 24 MILES NORTH OF MOJAVE AT
RED ROCK CANYON BRIDGE #50-0178

CONTRACT CODE 'A '
92 CONTRACT ITEMS

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (SCOUR)

FEDERAL AID BRNH-P014-(072)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HA21 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 270

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 9,301,100.30 AMOUNT UNDER 1,460,001.30 PERCENT UNDER EST 15.70

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	7,841,099.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 661 399-3361 00000089 P O BOX 5127 BAKERFIELD CA 93388 FAX 661 399-3598
2	7,947,256.20	6	C A RASMUSSEN INC 661 367-9040 00254681 28548 LIVINGSTON AVE VALENCIA CA 91355 FAX 661 367-9097
3	8,303,048.00	5	GRIFFITH COMPANY 661 392-6640 00000088 1128 CARRIER PARKWAY AVE BAKERSFIELD CA 93308 FAX 661 393-9525
4	8,888,566.00	3	M C M CONSTRUCTION INC 916 334-1221 00286430 P O BOX 620 NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660 FAX 916 334-0562
5	9,747,613.00	2	DISNEY CONSTRUCTION INC 650 259-9545 00866974 875 MAHER RD #188 BURLINCAME CA 94010 FAX 650 259-9673
6	10,529,960.10	4	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 916 649-4504 00944155 2554 MILLCREEK DR SACRAMENTO, CA 95833 FAX 916 920-2246

06-0H1804
06-KER-14-3
04/30/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
05/01/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CASE PACIFIC PASO ROBLES CA 93446	CIDH PILES
	CL INDUSTRIAL STANTON CA 90680	PREP AND STAIN CONC
	FOUNDATION PILE INC FOUNTANA CA 92334	CASING FURNISH AND INSTALL PERMATOR
	INTERGRITY REBAR PERRIS CA 92571	REBAR
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403	EROSION CONTROL
	OUR VALLEY FENCE RIDGE CREST CA 93555	GUARD RAIL
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA 93277	STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPE REMOVAL
	SCHAWAGER DAVIS INC SAN JOSE CA 95136	POST TENSION
	STATEWIDE SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA 93313	SIGNS

06-0H1804
06-KER-14-3
04/30/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
05/01/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ACL P O BOX 1929 CHINO HILLS CA 91709	BARRIER RAIL
	HARRIS SALINAS REBAR 355 S VASCO LIVERMORE CA 94551	REBAR
	HAYWARD BAKER 14718 PIPE LINE #B CHINO HILLS CA 91709	CIDH
	INDUSTRIAL COATINGS 11650 WESTERN AVE STANTON CA 90680	CONCRETE STAINING
	J & M LANDSCAPE 1640 JAMES ROAD BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	LANDSCAPE
	OUR VALLEY FENCE 2203 W INYOKERN RIDGECREST CA 93555	FENCE, GUARDRAIL AND METAL RAILING
	PENHALL COMPANY 3050 MYERS STREET RIVERSIDE CA 92503	DEMO AND JOINT SEAL
	SCHWAGGER INC 198 HILLSDALE SAN JOSE CA 95136	PRE-STRESSING
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES 11861 BRANFORD SUN VALLEY CA 91352	STRIPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0H1804
06-KER-14-3
04/30/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
05/01/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	VORTEX MARINE CONSTRUCTION INC LIVINGSTON STREET PIER OAKLAND CA 94606	PILING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CL INDUSTRIAL COATING STATNTON CA	STAIN
	HARRIS SALINAS REBAR LIVERMORE CA	REBAR
	HAYWARD BAKER CHINO HILLS CA	CIDH
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	EROSION CONTROL
	OUR VALLEY FENCE RIDGECREST CA	FENCE AND RAIL
	PENHALL RIVERSIDE CA	BRIDGE DEMO
	SCHAWAGER DAVIS SAN JOSE CA	PRESTRESSING
	SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE FILLMORE CA	STRIPE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0H1804
06-KER-14-3
04/30/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 5
05/01/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	WEST COAST WELDING PLEASANT HILL CA	DRIVEN PILE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CALMAX BLOOMINGTON CA	AC PAVING
	CORAL WILSONVILLE OR	MBGR
	INDUSTRIAL COATINGS STANTON CA	STAIN
	INTEGRITY REBAR PARIS CA	REBAR
	PCM PHELEN CA	STRIPING
	PISOR FENCE CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	TUBULAR RAILING
	SCHWAGER DAVIS SAN JOSE CA	PRE-STRESSING

06-0H1804
06-KER-14-3
04/30/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 6
05/01/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CALMEX INC BURLINGTON CA	PAVING
	HARBOR COMPANY INC SAN BERNADINO CA	DEMOLITION
	HARRIS SALINAS REBAR INC LIVERMORE CA	REINFORCING STEEL
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ANAHEIM CA	EROSION CONTROL AND LANDSCAPING
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	STRIPING
	PISOR FENCE INC CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING
	SCHWAGGAR DAVIS INC SAN JOSE CA	PRE STRESSING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ACL CONSTRUCTION INC ONTARIO, CA	TYPE 80 RAIL
	CL INDUSTRIAL COATINGS INC STANTON, CA	PREPARE/STAIN CONCRETE
	GRIFFITH COMPANY BAKERSFIELD, CA	IMPORT BORROW, CLASS II AB, HMA, RUMBLE STRIP, HMA DIKE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0H1804
06-KER-14-3
04/30/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 7
05/01/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	GRIFFITH COMPANY BAKERSFIELD, CA	REMOVE CONCRETE, ROADWAY EXC, SHOULDER BACKING
	GRIFFITH COMPANY BAKERSFIELD, CA	TACK COAT
	GRIFFITH COMPANY BAKERSFIELD, CA	TEMP K RAIL, CRASH CUSHION, REMOVE AC DIKE, COLD PLANE
	HARRIS SALINAS REBAR INC LIVERMORE, CA	REBAR
	HAYWARD BAKER CHINO HILLS, CA	CIDH PILE, STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BRIDGE
	OUR VALLEY FENCE COMPANY RIDGECREST, CA	MBGR, TUBULAR RAIL, RECONSTRUCT FENCE (TYPE BW)
	PCM PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN, CA	STRIPING AND MARKERS
	SCHWAGER DAVIS INC SAN JOSE, CA	PRESTRESS CIP CONCRETE
	VORTEX OAKLAND, CA	FURNISH DRIVE STEEL CASING
	W C MALONEY INC STOCKTON, CA	BRIDGE REMOVAL, REMOVE SLOPE PAVING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
2	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,810	3.50	16,835.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	200.00	200.00
4	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	4,810	3.10	14,911.00
5	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	7,500.00	15,000.00
6	074037	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00
7	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00
8	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
9	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
10	074044	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ROADWAY	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
11	074057	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	270	1,800.00	486,000.00
13	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
15	120110	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	EA	4	2,600.00	10,400.00
16	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	1,230	4.00	4,920.00
17	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	28,100	.50	14,050.00
18	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	490	28.00	13,720.00
19	120200	FLASHING BEACON (PORTABLE)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00
20	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2	11,500.00	23,000.00
21	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	4,480	14.00	62,720.00
22	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	42	180.00	7,560.00
23	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
24	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
25	150305	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	6,740	2.00	13,480.00
26	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	65	33.00	2,145.00
27	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	47,100	.65	30,615.00
28	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,230	2.00	2,460.00
29	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	440	2.00	880.00
30	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	100.00	1,400.00
31	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,990	.10	199.00
32	150852	REMOVE SLOPE PAVING (SQYD)	SQYD	580	12.00	6,960.00
33	151224	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	47	15.00	705.00
34	151536	RECONSTRUCT FENCE (TYPE BW)	LF	210	15.50	3,255.00
35	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	2,960	21.00	62,160.00
36	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,420	7.50	18,150.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	153123	REMOVE CONCRETE (SQYD)	SQYD	990	5.50	5,445.00
38	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
39	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
40	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
41	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,950	35.00	138,250.00
42	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,600.00	1,600.00
43	190113	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
44	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	120	45.00	5,400.00
45 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	248	120.00	29,760.00
46 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	114	300.00	34,200.00
47	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	310	32.00	9,920.00
48	202007	DUFF	ACRE	1.4	7,500.00	10,500.00
49	203006	EROSION CONTROL (DRY SEED) (SQFT)	SQFT	60,600	.08	4,848.00
50	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
51	204017	PLANT (GROUP W)	EA	25	23.00	575.00
52	210420	STRAW	SQFT	122,000	.09	10,980.00
53	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	122,000	.07	8,540.00
54	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	3,540	51.00	180,540.00
55	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,360	92.00	493,120.00
56	390138	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED)	TON	2,840	100.00	284,000.00
57	394053	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (HMA, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	35	48.00	1,680.00
58	024984	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP (HMA, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	95	29.00	2,755.00
59	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,200	2.00	2,400.00
60	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	1,860	2.00	3,720.00
61	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	1,030	7.00	7,210.00
62	397005	TACK COAT	TON	8	1,000.00	8,000.00
63	024985	30" PERMANENT STEEL CASING	LF	4,347	170.00	738,990.00
64	490604	30" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	3,311	170.00	562,870.00
65	490683	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (ROCK SOCKET)	LF	1,896	160.00	303,360.00
66	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	LUMP SUM	185,000.00	185,000.00
67 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	2,351	520.00	1,222,520.00
68	024986	BAT HABITAT	EA	1	9,200.00	9,200.00
69 (F)	511035	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT	SQFT	670	9.00	6,030.00
70	519093	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 3")	LF	250	200.00	50,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
71 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	827,776	1.00	827,776.00
72	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	240	13.00	3,120.00
73	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20	300.00	6,000.00
74	597601	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	670	30.00	20,100.00
75	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	22	200.00	4,400.00
76	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	300.00	600.00
77 (F)	721028	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	4	750.00	3,000.00
78 (F)	721602	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	1,660	100.00	166,000.00
79	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQFT	18,000	.40	7,200.00
80 (F)	024987	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (COLUMN PIN)	LB	4,186	12.00	50,232.00
81	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	58	60.00	3,480.00
82	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	2	75.00	150.00
83	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	3	75.00	225.00
84	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	25	29.00	725.00
85 (F)	024988	TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING	LF	869	115.00	99,935.00
86	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	2	3,400.00	6,800.00
87	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00
88 (F)	024989	CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 80 (MOD)	LF	869	350.00	304,150.00
89	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	480	5.00	2,400.00
90	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	35,400	.42	14,868.00
91	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	750	12.00	9,000.00
92	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	855,000.00	855,000.00
					TOTAL	7,841,099.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,700.00	2700.00	3,000.00	3000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
2	6.00	28860.00	3.75	18037.50	3.00	14430.00	4.00	19240.00
3	2,000.00	2000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
4	5.00	24050.00	3.45	16594.50	3.00	14430.00	5.00	24050.00
5	2,500.00	5000.00	8,800.00	17600.00	2,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	6000.00
6	1,000.00	2000.00	960.00	1920.00	2,000.00	4000.00	1,000.00	2000.00
7	370.00	1480.00	180.00	720.00	200.00	800.00	500.00	2000.00
8	20,000.00	20000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
9	8,700.00	8700.00	7,000.00	7000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
10	3,600.00	7200.00	6,000.00	12000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	30,000.00	60000.00
11	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
12	2,000.00	540000.00	1,200.00	324000.00	1,250.00	337500.00	2,500.00	675000.00
13	13,000.00	13000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	22,000.00	22000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
14	35,000.00	35000.00	70,000.00	70000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	60,000.00	60000.00
15	1,500.00	6000.00	3,000.00	12000.00	2,000.00	8000.00	2,500.00	10000.00
16	4.50	5535.00	6.00	7380.00	4.00	4920.00	4.00	4920.00
17	.35	9835.00	.45	12645.00	.30	8430.00	.30	8430.00
18	25.00	12250.00	36.00	17640.00	25.00	12250.00	20.00	9800.00
19	1,500.00	3000.00	700.00	1400.00	2,000.00	4000.00	1,000.00	2000.00
20	14,000.00	28000.00	1,000.00	2000.00	10,000.00	20000.00	10,000.00	20000.00
21	8.00	35840.00	12.30	55104.00	20.00	89600.00	20.00	89600.00
22	400.00	16800.00	210.00	8820.00	180.00	7560.00	200.00	8400.00
23	3,800.00	3800.00	5,000.00	5000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
24	4,000.00	4000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
25	2.00	13480.00	.55	3707.00	3.50	23590.00	10.00	67400.00
26	45.00	2925.00	50.00	3250.00	45.00	2925.00	45.00	2925.00
27	.50	23550.00	.50	23550.00	.45	21195.00	.50	23550.00
28	2.20	2706.00	3.00	3690.00	2.00	2460.00	2.00	2460.00
29	2.20	968.00	3.20	1408.00	2.00	880.00	2.00	880.00
30	55.00	770.00	54.00	756.00	75.00	1050.00	50.00	700.00
31	1.00	1990.00	1.00	1990.00	3.00	5970.00	2.50	4975.00
32	30.00	17400.00	22.00	12760.00	30.00	17400.00	20.00	11600.00
33	22.00	1034.00	33.00	1551.00	15.00	705.00	6.00	282.00
34	15.00	3150.00	16.00	3360.00	15.00	3150.00	15.00	3150.00
35	18.00	53280.00	22.00	65120.00	20.00	59200.00	20.00	59200.00
36	11.00	26620.00	4.50	10890.00	4.00	9680.00	15.00	36300.00
37	50.00	49500.00	48.00	47520.00	25.00	24750.00	20.00	19800.00
38	250,000.00	250000.00	205,000.00	205000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	300,000.00	300000.00
39	15,000.00	15000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	50,000.00	50000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	22,000.00	22000.00	22,000.00	22000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	80,000.00	80000.00
41	34.00	134300.00	27.00	106650.00	28.00	110600.00	30.00	118500.00
42	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
43	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
44	100.00	12000.00	86.00	10320.00	38.00	4560.00	50.00	6000.00
45	65.00	16120.00	200.00	49600.00	60.00	14880.00	100.00	24800.00
46	180.00	20520.00	190.00	21660.00	115.00	13110.00	50.00	5700.00
47	29.00	8990.00	62.00	19220.00	2.00	620.00	25.00	7750.00
48	5,000.00	7000.00	6,000.00	8400.00	7,500.00	10500.00	50,000.00	70000.00
49	.08	4848.00	.08	4848.00	.07	4242.00	.05	3030.00
50	1,300.00	2600.00	1,170.00	2340.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,000.00	2000.00
51	25.00	625.00	23.00	575.00	22.00	550.00	500.00	12500.00
52	.10	12200.00	.09	10980.00	.07	8540.00	.10	12200.00
53	.07	8540.00	.06	7320.00	.07	8540.00	.10	12200.00
54	55.00	194700.00	41.00	145140.00	65.00	230100.00	70.00	247800.00
55	85.00	455600.00	82.00	439520.00	95.00	509200.00	96.00	514560.00
56	120.00	340800.00	106.00	301040.00	129.00	366360.00	130.00	369200.00
57	50.00	1750.00	27.00	945.00	35.00	1225.00	35.00	1225.00
58	27.00	2565.00	54.00	5130.00	17.00	1615.00	15.00	1425.00
59	2.00	2400.00	1.90	2280.00	1.50	1800.00	10.00	12000.00
60	2.00	3720.00	1.90	3534.00	1.50	2790.00	10.00	18600.00
61	6.00	6180.00	11.00	11330.00	18.00	18540.00	20.00	20600.00
62	3,100.00	24800.00	620.00	4960.00	1,000.00	8000.00	50.00	400.00
63	160.00	695520.00	290.00	1260630.00	170.00	738990.00	170.00	738990.00
64	170.00	562870.00	180.00	595980.00	240.00	794640.00	200.00	662200.00
65	160.00	303360.00	335.00	635160.00	150.00	284400.00	350.00	663600.00
66	170,000.00	170000.00	175,000.00	175000.00	177,500.00	177500.00	170,000.00	170000.00
67	580.00	1363580.00	505.00	1187255.00	860.00	2021860.00	750.00	1763250.00
68	10,000.00	10000.00	22,000.00	22000.00	600.00	600.00	3,000.00	3000.00
69	25.00	16750.00	27.50	18425.00	15.00	10050.00	20.00	13400.00
70	350.00	87500.00	218.00	54500.00	250.00	62500.00	100.00	25000.00
71	1.20	993331.20	1.00	827776.00	1.00	827776.00	1.00	827776.00
72	13.00	3120.00	14.00	3360.00	15.00	3600.00	15.00	3600.00
73	300.00	6000.00	320.00	6400.00	250.00	5000.00	300.00	6000.00
74	35.00	23450.00	14.00	9380.00	33.00	22110.00	30.00	20100.00
75	400.00	8800.00	280.00	6160.00	100.00	2200.00	165.00	3630.00
76	800.00	1600.00	205.00	410.00	400.00	800.00	1,500.00	3000.00
77	150.00	600.00	500.00	2000.00	180.00	720.00	100.00	400.00
78	130.00	215800.00	115.00	190900.00	195.00	323700.00	200.00	332000.00

06-0H1804
 06-KER-14-3
 04/30/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 13
 05/01/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	.25	4500.00	.35	6300.00	1.00	18000.00	1.00	18000.00
80	9.00	37674.00	20.00	83720.00	14.00	58604.00	10.00	41860.00
81	60.00	3480.00	65.00	3770.00	60.00	3480.00	60.00	3480.00
82	65.00	130.00	81.00	162.00	80.00	160.00	75.00	150.00
83	65.00	195.00	81.00	243.00	90.00	270.00	75.00	225.00
84	95.00	2375.00	30.00	750.00	29.00	725.00	25.00	625.00
85	140.00	121660.00	142.00	123398.00	141.00	122529.00	125.00	108625.00
86	3,000.00	6000.00	3,500.00	7000.00	3,330.00	6660.00	3,000.00	6000.00
87	2,500.00	2500.00	3,400.00	3400.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
88	400.00	347600.00	280.00	243320.00	160.00	139040.00	200.00	173800.00
89	7.00	3360.00	5.70	2736.00	6.50	3120.00	6.00	2880.00
90	.30	10620.00	.23	8142.00	.30	10620.00	.30	10620.00
91	14.00	10500.00	12.00	9000.00	7.00	5250.00	15.00	11250.00
92	370,000.00	370000.00	599,566.00	599566.00	881,515.00	881515.00	900,000.00	900000.00
TOT		7,947,256.20		8,303,048.00		8,888,566.00		9,747,613.00

06-0H1804
06-KER-14-3
04/30/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 14
05/01/13

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
1	5,500.00	5500.00
2	4.00	19240.00
3	9,000.00	9000.00
4	2.50	12025.00
5	3,500.00	7000.00
6	900.00	1800.00
7	400.00	1600.00
8	30,000.00	30000.00
9	15,000.00	15000.00
10	7,500.00	15000.00
11	2,000.00	2000.00
12	3,650.00	985500.00
13	10,000.00	10000.00
14	75,000.00	75000.00
15	4,000.00	16000.00
16	2.75	3382.50
17	.30	8430.00
18	30.00	14700.00
19	10,000.00	20000.00
20	90,000.00	180000.00
21	25.00	112000.00
22	400.00	16800.00
23	25,000.00	25000.00
24	2,500.00	2500.00
25	1.50	10110.00
26	50.00	3250.00
27	.45	21195.00
28	2.75	3382.50
29	3.00	1320.00
30	50.00	700.00
31	.75	1492.50
32	45.00	26100.00
33	30.00	1410.00
34	15.00	3150.00
35	20.00	59200.00
36	5.00	12100.00
37	50.00	49500.00
38	225,000.00	225000.00
39	65,000.00	65000.00

06-0H1804
06-KER-14-3
04/30/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 15
05/01/13

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
40	25,000.00	25000.00
41	30.00	118500.00
42	3,000.00	3000.00
43	4,000.00	4000.00
44	95.00	11400.00
45	150.00	37200.00
46	75.00	8550.00
47	65.00	20150.00
48	5,000.00	7000.00
49	.07	4242.00
50	1,200.00	2400.00
51	25.00	625.00
52	.09	10980.00
53	.06	7320.00
54	55.00	194700.00
55	90.00	482400.00
56	115.00	326600.00
57	30.00	1050.00
58	55.00	5225.00
59	2.00	2400.00
60	2.00	3720.00
61	12.00	12360.00
62	635.00	5080.00
63	300.00	1304100.00
64	180.00	595980.00
65	180.00	341280.00
66	185,000.00	185000.00
67	650.00	1528150.00
68	7,500.00	7500.00
69	50.00	33500.00
70	350.00	87500.00
71	1.10	910553.60
72	13.00	3120.00
73	300.00	6000.00
74	35.00	23450.00
75	100.00	2200.00
76	1,500.00	3000.00
77	500.00	2000.00
78	350.00	581000.00

06-0H1804
06-KER-14-3
04/30/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 16
05/01/13

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
79	3.00	54000.00
80	7.00	29302.00
81	60.00	3480.00
82	80.00	160.00
83	75.00	225.00
84	28.00	700.00
85	150.00	130350.00
86	3,300.00	6600.00
87	3,200.00	3200.00
88	350.00	304150.00
89	9.00	4320.00
90	.25	8850.00
91	8.00	6000.00
92	1,000,000.00	1000000.00
TOT		10,529,960.10